PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4567286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AB INITIO ORIGINAL WORKS LLC	07/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AB INITIO TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	201 SPRING STREET	
City:	LEXINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02421	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15601911	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents EdW@WolfGreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: EDMUND J. WALSH

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A1041.70035US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDMUND J. WALSH
SIGNATURE:	/Edmund J. Walsh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=A104170035US00-ASI-EJW#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043406 FRAME: 0168 504520581

ASSIGNMENT

EROGENE	nventions & patent application(s): AUTOM OUSLY PROGRAMMED DATA PROCES	SING SYSTEM				
[U.S. Seria]	Number 15/601,911	, filed	_May 22, 2017]			
Assignor:	Ab Initio Original Works LLC, a Delaware lat 201 Spring Street, Lexington, MA 02421					
Assignee:	Ab Initio Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business a 201 Spring Street, Lexington, MA 02421, and its successors and assigns.					
For valuable consideration Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of the above-identified application(s) for United States Patent (the "Patent Rights").						
sign registra derived from Rights under Treaty, the late apply in a	ament includes the Patent Rights, any and all Unitions, inventors' certificates, and similar right the Patent Rights, and the right to claim prior the International Convention for the Protecturopean Patent Convention, and all other treatly countries in Assignor's name or in Assignent to the restrictions of the certificates, and similar rights for some conventors' certificates, and similar rights for some conventors.	its granted for any i iority based on the ction of Industrial F aties of like purpos e's own name for p	nventions or improvements in or filing date or dates of the Patent Property, the Patent Cooperation es. Assignor authorizes Assignee atents, utility models, design reg-			
If the respective U.S. serial number(s) and filing date(s) are not set forth above, Assignor authorizes and requests the attorneys appointed in the Application to complete this Assignment by inserting above such serial number(s) and filing date(s) when known.						
tions, assign	rees, without further compensation, to perfornments, preliminary statements, and other lavectuate fully this Assignment.	vful documents as t	the Assignee may reasonably re-			
Date:	My 19 2017	Alexandria M.L.	moha Wegler Wudyka, Esq.			
State of Ma	ssachusetts)					
County of N) SS. Aiddlesex					
On	half of which she acted, executed this Assignment	cribed to this Assign or signature on this A	nment, who acknowledged having			
WITNESS 1	ny hand and official seal.					
		Notary Public	in Kleb			

GARY M. KHEBOIAN

Notary Public

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires June 10, 2022

5438492.1

RECORDED: 08/25/2017

PATENT

REEL: 043406 FRAME: 0169